
Title of Competition: Farlington School National Schools NSEA Show Jumping Qualifier
Date: Saturday 22nd February 2020
CLASS 1 70-75cm
Class No Time School Horse Section Team name Faults Time Ind. Place Team Place

1 401 9.00 Burgess Hill Oliver Twist Team & individual Burgess Hill 0 38.69
1 402 9.02 Burgess Hill Brookhall Revelation Team & individual Burgess Hill E
1 403 9.04 Burgess Hill Westlake Whortleberry Team & individual Burgess Hill 0 35.28
1 404 9.06 Farlington School Granstown Fear Bui Team & individual Farlington 0 26.04 1ST
1 405 9.08 Farlington School Dakotadee Team & individual Farlington 4 28.2
1 406 9.10 Farlington School Paige Boy Team & individual Farlington 4 38.2
1 407 9.12 Highfield Silver Elegance Individual 0 31.78
1 408 9.14 Pangbourne Rusty Individual 0 38.48
1 409 9.16 Pangbourne Maximillion Prince Individual 4 44.2
1 410 9.18 Gordon's School Brand Ambassador Individual - HC E
1 411 9.20 Priorsfield Grace Individual 0 28.31 4TH
1 412 9.22 Pennthorpe Jimmy Jim Bob Jo Team & individual Pennthorpe 0 43.27
1 413 9.24 Pennthorpe Brecklyn Boy Blue Team & individual Pennthorpe 0 28.21 3RD
1 414 9.26 Pennthorpe Woodhill Diamond Lad Team & individual Pennthorpe 0 37.06
1 415 9.28 Guildford High Jacadi du Bois Dore Individual 0 35.87
1 416 9.30 Cranleigh School Libby Team & individual  Cranleigh 0 31.55
1 417 9.32 Cranleigh School Lottie Team & individual  Cranleigh 0 36.08
1 418 9.34 Cranleigh School Heavenly High Jinks Team & individual  Cranleigh 4 48.79
1 419 9.36 Cranleigh School Silver Star Boy Team & individual  Cranleigh 0 35.54
1 420 9.38 Millais Bob Individual
1 421 9.40 Farnborough Hill Rathmore Pal Individual 0 43.59
1 422 9.42 Farnborough Hill Cherish The Moment Individual
1 445 9.44 St Catherine's Hennessey Individual 0 29.36 6TH
1 423 9.46 Seaford College Lislarkin Lad Team & individual Seaford College 0 26.35 2ND
1 424 9.48 Seaford College Little Okehurst Team & individual Seaford College 0 29.4 7TH
1 425 9.50 Seaford College Kildaire Clover Team & individual Seaford College 4 40.77
1 426 9.52 Seaford College Silver Team & individual Seaford College 0 29.25 5TH
1 427 9.54 St Teresa's Scottsway Mikado Team & individual St Theresa's 0 34.75
1 428 9.56 St Teresa's Shirsheen Holly Team & individual St Theresa's 0 36.39
1 429 9.58 St Teresa's Smudge Team & individual St Theresa's 0 31.16
1 430 10.00 St Teresa's Springcourt Bailey Team & individual St Theresa's 0 31.61
1 431 10.02 The Weald Edina Sapphire Individual  The Weald school 0 39.1
1 432 10.04 The Weald Waltham Daisy Individual  The Weald school 0 41.86
1 433 10.06 The Weald Midnight Team & individual  The Weald school 0 29.7 8TH 5TH

2ND

6TH

4TH

3RD

1ST



CLASS 2 80-85cm
Class No Time School Horse Section Team name Faults Time Ind. Place Team Place

2 419 10.30 Cranleigh School Silverstar Boy Individual 0 46.12
2 416 10.32 Cranleigh School Libby Team & individual Cranleigh 0 37.1
2 417 10.34 Cranleigh School Lottie Team & individual Cranleigh 0 41.32
2 464 12.12 Cranleigh School Jack in the Box Team & individual Cranleigh 0 46.2
2 463 12.14 Cranleigh School Flyer Team & individual Cranleigh 0 38.23
2 404 10.36 Farlington School Granstown Fear Bui Individual 0 29.36 1ST
2 405 10.38 Farlington School Dakotadee Team & Individual Farlington 0 30.95 3RD
2 435 10.40 Farlington School Poynstown Sam Team & Individual Farlington 0 34.5
2 436 10.42 Farlington School Mundon Petanque Team & Individual Farlington 4 33.65
2 437 10.44 Farlington School Midnight Cruise D'Euro Team & Individual Farlington 0 36.68
2 401 10.46 Burgess Hill Oliver Twist Team & individual Burgess Hill 0 39.24
2 402 10.48 Burgess Hill Brookhall Revelation Team & individual Burgess Hill 0 37.68
2 403 10.50 Burgess Hill Westlake Whortleberry Team & individual Burgess Hill 0 37.58
2 438 10.52 Uppingham School Dexter II Individual 0 35.2
2 407 10.54 Highfield Silver Elegance Individual 0 38.47
2 439 10.56 Highfield Lawrencetown Star Individual 4 32.75
2 440 10.58 Pangbourne Bertie Individual 8 47.04
2 441 11.00 Farnborough Hill Fortruana Cora Individual 4 35.36
2 442 11.02 Pangbourne Wickstead Rather Swanky Team & individual Pangbourne 4 43.89
2 443 11.04 Pangbourne FLOSSY Team & individual Pangbourne 8 45.96
2 444 11.06 Pangbourne Bang goes the Dynamite Team & individual Pangbourne 0 42.02
2 408 11.08 Pangbourne Black Jack Team & individual Pangbourne 0 44.38
2 445 11.10 St Catherine's BramleyHennessey Team & individual St Catherine's 4 63.17
2 446 11.12 St Catherine's BramleyStormy Sam Team & individual St Catherine's 8 41.1
2 447 11.14 St Catherine's BramleyDrumiller Jigsaw Team & individual St Catherine's 0 35.92
2 448 11.16 St Catherine's BramleySpotlight Team & individual St Catherine's 
2 449 11.18 Gordon's School Prince Team & individual Gordon's Gold 0 45.96
2 410 11.20 Gordon's School Brand Ambassador Team & individual Gordon's Gold E
2 450 11.22 Gordon's School Speedy Team & individual Gordon's Gold E
2 451 11.24 Gordon's School Jed Team & individual Gordon's Green 0 34.8
2 452 11.26 Gordon's School Delboy Team & individual Gordon's Green 0 38.71
2 453 11.28 Gordon's School Bloomfield Pocket Money Team & individual Gordon's Green 0 41.62
2 454 11.30 Gordon's School Soviet Suspect Team & individual Gordon's Green 0 38.01

course walk
3RD

5TH

2ND

4TH

7TH



2 411 11.38 Priorsfield Grace Team & individual Priorsfield 0 32.32 5TH
2 455 11.40 Priorsfield Hellfire Warrior Team & individual Priorsfield 0 34.31 8TH
2 456 11.42 Priorsfield Springlawn Bobby Team & individual Priorsfield
2 457 11.44 Priorsfield Hugo Team & individual Priorsfield 8 41.26
2 423 11.46 Seaford College Lislarkin Lad Team & individual Seaford College 0 30.18 2ND
2 458 11.48 Seaford College Little Okehurst Team & individual Seaford College 0 33.58 7TH
2 425 11.50 Seaford College Clover Team & individual Seaford College 0 36.55
2 426 11.52 Seaford College Silver Team & individual Seaford College 0 31.82 4TH
2 459 11.54 Churchers College Carrickmines Rebel Team & individual Churchers college 4 38.25
2 460 11.56 Churchers College Buzz Team & individual Churchers college 0 40.57
2 461 11.58 Churchers College Crosswell Scarlett Team & individual Churchers college 4 38.04
2 462 12.00 Churchers College Williams Lad Team & individual Churchers college 0 34.82
2 427 12.02 St Teresa's Scottsway Mikado St Theresa's E
2 428 12.04 St Teresa's Shirsheen Holly St Theresa's 0 39.83
2 429 12.06 St Teresa's Smudge St Theresa's
2 430 12.08 St Teresa's Springcourt Bailey St Theresa's 4 37.3
2 434 12.10 Cranleigh School Lyre Seamist Individual
2 465 12.16 Wellington Victoire Individual 0 46.46
2 415 12.18 Guildford High Jacadi du Bois Dore Individual 0 40.58
2 466 12.20 Lancing College Rowhill Muley Individual 0 33.49 6TH
2 467 12.22 Kent College Easily Vivendia Individual 4 43.09

Class No Time School Horse Section Team name Faults Time Ind. Place Team Place
3 468 12.45 Farlington School South American Dream Team & Individual Farlington Blue 0 37.57 5TH
3 435 12.47 Farlington School Poynstown Sam Team & Individual Farlington Blue E
3 469 12.49 Farlington School Pleuny Ezme Team & Individual Farlington Blue 0 32.23 1ST
3 436 12.51 Farlington School Mundon Petanque Team & Individual Farlington Blue 0 38.46
3 470 12.53 St Catherine's BramleySlievefinn Charlie Individual 0 37.38 4TH
3 471 12.55 Hurst College Irish Hot Shot Individual 4 50.37
3 472 12.37 Epsom College Ellie-May II Individual 4 48.95
3 467 12.39 Kent College Easily Vivendia Individual 12 53.42
3 473 13.01 LVS Ascot Ballinacarriga Dolly Individual E
3 438 13.03 Uppingham School Dexter II Individual 4 44.46
3 440 13.05 Pangbourne Bertie Individual 28 51.64
3 444 13.07 Pangbourne Bang goes the Dynamite Individual 4 46.18
3 474 13.09 Pangbourne Whispering Storm Team & individual Pangbourne E
3 475 13.11 Pangbourne Maghera Bay Team & individual Pangbourne 0 47.14
3 443 13.13 Pangbourne Ballinacarrig Moonfleet Team & individual Pangbourne 0 48.21

1ST

8TH

1ST

6TH



3 442 13.15 Pangbourne Wickstead Rather Swanky Team & individual Pangbourne 4 52.27
3 476 13.17 The Weald Lumiere Gorm Team & individual  The Weald school 4 46.44
3 478 13.19 The Weald Artic Fox Team & individual  The Weald school 0 39.27
3 479 13.21 The Weald Jack Team & individual  The Weald school
3 451 13.23 Gordon's School Jed Team & individual Gordon's Green 0 36.85 3RD
3 454 13.25 Gordon's School Soviet Suspect Team & individual Gordon's Green 4 45.18
3 452 13.27 Gordon's School Delboy Team & individual Gordon's Green 0 42.23
3 483 13.29 Gordon's School Naomi Team & individual Gordon's Green 4 39.27
3 455 13.31 Priorsfield Hellfire Warrior Individual 0 39.79
3 456 13.33 Priorsfield Springlawn Bobby Individual
3 482 13.35 Cranleigh School Clancy's Boy
3 417 13.37 Cranleigh School Lottie Individual 0 49.55

3 446 14.47 St Catherine's BramleyStormy Sam Team & individual St Catherine's Blue 8 45.12
3 485 14.49 St Catherine's BramleyTrewithian Bracken Team & individual St Catherine's Blue 0 41.93
3 486 14.51 St Catherine's BramleyMoonlight Horrid Henry Team & individual St Catherine's Blue 0 43.68
3 487 14.53 St Catherine's BramleyRainstown Frost Team & individual St Catherine's  Blue 4 41.55
3 488 14.55 Seaford College Daniel Fab Seren Team & individual Seaford College 0 37.69 6TH
3 489 14.57 Seaford College Bobby V Team & individual Seaford College 0 38.07 7TH
3 490 14.59 Seaford College Back to Black Team & individual Seaford College 4 46.23
3 491 14.01 Seaford College Dooneen's Limited Edition Team & individual Seaford College 0 41.36
3 492 14.03 Seaford College Drumlish Way Individual 4 47.09
3 459 14.05 Churchers College Carrickmines Rebel Team & individual Churchers college 4 57.8
3 460 14.07 Churchers College Buzz Team & individual Churchers college 4 47.11
3 461 14.09 Churchers College Crosswell Scarlett Team & individual Churchers college 0 38.76
3 493 14.11 Churchers College Shambo Duffys Dun Team & individual Churchers college 0 39.05
3 462 14.13 Churchers College Williams Lad Individual 0 38.44
3 494 14.15 Hurst College Oriental Princess Team & Individual Hurst College 0 38.19 8TH
3 495 14.17 Hurst College Newton Samson Team & Individual Hurst College 0 35.7 2ND
3 496 14.19 Hurst College Frankie Team & Individual Hurst College 16 44.7
3 497 14.21 Hurst College Sannanvelley Bounce Team & Individual Hurst College 4 43.09
3 498 14.23 Farlington School Milners Lord Richard Team & Individual Farlington Silver 12 40.94
3 437 14.25 Farlington School Midnight Cruise D'Euro Team & Individual Farlington Silver 4 43.78
3 508 14.27 Farlington School Thistle Town Spring Cruise Team & Individual Farlington Silver E
3 499 14.29 Farlington School Borthwickshiels Sasha Team & Individual Farlington Silver 0 39.07
3 453 14.31 Gordon's School Bloomfield Pocket Money Team & individual Gordon's Gold 0 40.08
3 501 14.33 Gordon's School Prince Team & individual Gordon's Gold 0 49.02
3 502 14.35 Gordon's School Speedy Team & individual Gordon's Gold E
3 480 14.37 Cranleigh School Jacks Choice Team & individual Cranleigh 0 40.78

course walk

6TH

2ND

5TH

3RD

8TH

4TH



3 481 14.39 Cranleigh School BallyGriffin Sky High Team & individual Cranleigh 0 45.1
3 463 14.41 Cranleigh School Flyer Team & individual Cranleigh 4 46.76
3 464 14.43 Cranleigh School Jack in the Box Team & individual Cranleigh 8 46.34

CLASS 4 1.00-1.05cm
Class No Time School Horse Section Team name Faults Time Ind. Place Team Place

4 503 15.10 St Catherine's BramleyTara VIII Team & individual St Catherine's Blue 0 33.34 6TH
4 504 15.12 St Catherine's BramleyLislaird Barney Team & individual St Catherine's Blue 0 31.98 4TH
4 487 15.14 St Catherine's BramleyRainstown Frost Team & individual St Catherine's Blue 4 39.2
4 505 15.16 St Catherine's BramleyZander Team & individual St Catherine's  Blue 4 46.31
4 485 15.18 St Catherine's BramleyTrewithian Bracken Team & individual 0 37.77
4 494 15.20 Hurst College Oriental Princess Team & Individual Hurst College 2 0 35.54
4 495 15.22 Hurst College Newton Samson Team & Individual Hurst College 2 0 31.16 3RD
4 506 15.24 Hurst College Edelweiss Team & Individual Hurst College 2 RET.
4 507 15.26 Hurst College Lady West Team & Individual Hurst College 2 0 35.96
4 499 15.28 Farlington School Borthwickshiels Sasha Team & Individual Farlington 4 33.06
4 468 15.30 Farlington School South American Dream Team & Individual Farlington 0 35.33
4 469 15.32 Farlington School Pleuny Ezme Team & Individual Farlington E
4 508 15.34 Farlington School Thistle Town Spring Cruise Team & Individual Farlington E
4 472 15.36 Epsom College Ellie-May II Individual 0 37.6
4 509 15.38 Wimbledon High SchoolShades of Grey II Individual 4 40.45
4 474 15.40 Pangbourne Whispering Storm Individual 0 34.01 7TH
4 475 15.42 Pangbourne Maghera Bay Individual 4 42.05
4 510 15.44 LVS Ascot Jumper Individual 4 45.11
4 473 15.46 LVS Ascot Ballinacarriga Dolly Individual E
4 480 15.48 Cranleigh School Jacks Choice Team & individual Cranleigh 8 41.31
4 481 15.50 Cranleigh School BallyGriffin Sky High Team & individual Cranleigh 4 40.4
4 511 15.52 Cranleigh School Global High Society Team & individual Cranleigh 0 37.24
4 512 15.54 Cranleigh School Contentious Team & individual Cranleigh 0 44.98
4 513 15.56 Priorsfield Ashway Paintpot Sparrow Team & individual Priors Field  4 38.03
4 514 15.58 Priorsfield It's Jigsaw Team & individual Priors Field  0 35.3
4 515 16.00 Priorsfield Juliette's Melody Team & individual Priors Field  4 37.75
4 483 16.02 Gordon's School Naomi Individual
4 484 16.04 Wellington Bonmahon Artist Individual 0 32.75 5TH
4 482 16.06 Cranleigh School Clancy's Boy Individual
4 490 16.08 Seaford College Back to Black Individual 0 37.93
4 488 16.10 Seaford College Daniel Fab Seren Individual 0 31.04 2ND
4 493 16.12 Churchers College Shambo Duffys Dun Individual 12 37.19

5TH

6TH

7TH

3RD

1ST



4 516 16.14 St Catherine's BramleyCaoran Beg Hero Team & individual St Catherine's  Yellow 4 36.74
4 517 16.16 St Catherine's BramleyEmma Team & individual St Catherine's  Yellow E
4 485 16.18 St Catherine's BramleyTrewithian Bracken Team & individual St Catherine's  Yellow 0 37.77
4 486 16.20 St Catherine's BramleyMoonlight Horrid Henry Team & individual St Catherine's  Yellow 0 40.54
4 497 16.22 Hurst College Sannanvalley Bounce Team & Individual Hurst College 1 0 40.77
4 519 16.24 Hurst College Bobbie 1V Team & Individual Hurst College 1 0 30.82 1ST
4 520 16.26 Hurst College Murphys Diamond Team & Individual Hurst College 1 0 34.91 8TH
4 521 16.28 Tonbridge GrammarPAKKSE F Individual 0 39.68
4 400 16.30 Shoreham college Wilma Dan Individual 8 36.09

CLASS 5 1.10m
Class No Time School Horse Faults Time Ind. Place

5a 484 16.50 Wellington Crackmore Theodora 4 44.69 5TH
5a 517 16.52 St Catherine's BramleyEmma 0 40.82 1ST=
5a 509 16.54 Wimbledon High SchoolShades of Grey II  
5a 503 16.56 St Catherine's BramleyTara VIII 0 40.82 1ST=
5a 518 16.58 St Catherine's BramleyDiamond G II
5a 511 17.00 Cranleigh School Global High Society 4 50.09 6TH
5a 512 17.02 Cranleigh School Contentious 4 52.41 7TH
5a 506 17.04 Hurst College Edelweiss E
5a 520 17.06 Hurst College Murphys Diamond 4 43.06 4TH
5a 510 17.08 LVS Ascot Jumper E
5a 519 17.10 St Catherine's BramleyCaruso d'Eres Z
5a 521 17.12 Tonbridge GrammarPAKKSE F 0 46.7 3RD

course change
5b 504 17.30 St Catherine's BramleyLislaird Barney 0 49.6 4TH
5b 505 17.32 St Catherine's BramleyZander 0 39.03 1ST
5b 513 17.34 Priorsfield Ashway Paintpot Sparrow 0 47.33 3RD
5b 514 17.36 Priorsfield It's Jigsaw 0 40.79 2ND
5b 515 17.38 Priorsfield Juliette's Melody 4 45.64 5TH
5b 400 17.40 Shoreham college Wilma Dan 8 46.64 6TH

4TH

2ND


